Automotive Grade
AWVI Series
Overview
Wire-wound RF inductors are electronic components designed to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current passes through them. They are constructed by winding a
conductive wire (usually copper or gold-plated) around a core material such as air,
ceramic, or ferrite.
This configuration allows them to provide high inductance values with minimal power loss,

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
Unless otherwise specified
(The storage temperature range is for after the assembly)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Chip Inductors
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
AWVI00322522 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L/Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Marking
(uH) (MHz) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
AWVI00322522R68□H2 0.68 7.96/2.52 10 190 0.065 1400 R68
AWVI003225221R0□H2 1.0 7.96/2.52 10 150 0.1 1150 1R0
AWVI003225221R5□H2 1.5 7.96/2.52 10 110 0.14 900 1R5
AWVI003225221R8□H2 1.8 7.96/2.52 10 75 0.15 850 1R8
AWVI003225222R2□H2 2.2 7.96/2.52 10 70 0.16 800 2R2
AWVI003225222R7□H2 2.7 7.96/2.52 10 45 0.18 780 2R7
AWVI003225223R3□H2 3.3 7.96/2.52 10 45 0.18 770 3R3
AWVI003225224R7□H2 4.7 7.96/2.52 10 40 0.25 700 4R7
AWVI003225226R8□H2 6.8 7.96/2.52 10 35 0.35 570 6R8
AWVI00322522100□H2 10 2.52/2.52 12 25 0.46 500 100
AWVI00322522150□H2 15 2.52/2.52 12 20 0.72 390 150
AWVI00322522220□H2 22 2.52/2.52 12 14 1.0 330 220
AWVI00322522330□H2 33 2.52/2.52 15 10 1.4 280 330
AWVI00322522470□H2 47 2.52/2.52 15 8 2.1 230 470
AWVI00322522680□H2 68 2.52/2.52 15 8 3.4 180 680
AWVI00322522101□H2 100 0.796/0.796 17 6 4.8 150 101
AWVI00322522121□H2 120 0.796/0.796 17 5 6.2 140 121
AWVI00322522151□H2 150 0.796/0.796 17 5 7.5 120 151
AWVI00322522181□H2 180 0.796/0.796 17 4 9.8 110 181
AWVI00322522221□H2 220 0.796/0.796 17 4 10.9 100 221
AWVI00322522331□H2 330 0.796/0.796 17 3.5 13 90 331
AWVI00322522471□H2 470 0.796/0.796 17 2.5 20 76 471
AWVI00322522561□H2 560 0.796/0.796 10 2.5 27 70 561
AWVI00322522681□H2 680 0.796/0.796 10 2.0 31 61 681
AWVI00322522102□H2 1000 0.1/0.1 10 1.5 40 60 102
NOTE: □-tolerance  J=±5% / K=±10% M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Irms for a 15℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
3.L/Q Test OSC @100mV.